

r
SLP(C)No. 4891 OF 2002

ITEM No.48

Court No. 1

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4891/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2001 in SBCRP 294/01
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH)

LAXMAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record
and bringing LRs on record and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 02/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Inkleer Barooah, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Shobha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Substitution is allowed. Let the index be corrected in one week.

List for final hearing and disposal thereafter on a Friday.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
ASSTT.REGISTRAR